Office of the First Appellate Authority Revenue Department 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-23938/784

Dated: 23 /12/21

IN THE MATTER OF: 23938

Sh. Anwar Khan

Appellant

SDM/PIO

Minority Affairs Branch,

Respondent

Date of Hearing

09.12.2021

ORDER

This order shall dispose off the appeal filed by Sh. Anwar Khan in respect of ID-23938.

1. Sh. Anwar Khan, Appellant is not present on 09.12.2021.

2. Present: Sh. Tejinder Singh, Sr. Asstt., Minority Branch on behalf of SDM (Minority Branch).

All present heard.

4. The Applicant has filed an RTI application on 04.08.2021 for providing the photocopy and status of letter dy. No.1892/NIP dated 06/June/2011.Sh. Tejinder, Sr. Asstt. Informs that RTI application has been transferred to PIO Delhi Waqf Board. From the record it is seen that Delhi Waqf Board has transferred the RTI to Survey Commissioner, Waqf. PIO, O/o Survey Commissioner, Delhi is directed to provide fresh reply to the appellant within three weeks. In view of the same, no further action is to be taken. Appeal is hereby disposed off accordingly.

5. Ordered accordingly.

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal before Central Information Commission, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi -110067 within the stipulated time.

Sh. Anwar Khan,

15/175, Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector -VI, New Delhi-11062

(KULDEEP SINGH GANGAR) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

Dated:

No.PA/DC(HQ)/Appeal/2021/ID-23938/

Copy to:

1. The PIO, O/o the Survey Commissioner, Delhi - for compliance under intimation to PA to Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA.

2. In-charge (RTI) (HQ), Revenue Deptt., GNCT of Delhi.

3 SDM (IT), Revenue Deptt. with the request to upload the order on the

website of department.

(KULDEEP STNGH GANGAR) Spl. CEO (DM)/FAA

SSA(17)